505496376 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5543180

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRA K. HERO	N		06/12/2007
JOHN S. HOLMES			06/12/2007
NICOLE D. STEINBOK			06/12/2007
MICHAEL A. SMUGA			06/12/2007
GEEVEN SINGH			06/12/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	 \TA		
Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052	98052	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		16424066	
Application Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	be sent to		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT) P.O. BOX 2903	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT) P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT) P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 612-332-5300 usdocket@microsoft.com MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT) P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903 14917.2434USC4/320213USC4	

source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page1.tif

source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page2.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page3.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page4.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page5.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page6.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page6.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page7.tif source=2019_05_28_ASSGNMT_INVNTRS_TO_MSFT_14917_2434USC4_320213-US-CNT4#page7.tif

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, , Alexandra K Heron, John S Holmes, Nicole D Steinbok, Michael A Smuga, Geeven Singh, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "User Experience For Multiple Simultaneous Connections On An Instant Messaging Program" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/762,614 filed 6/13/2007) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;
 Is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Alexandra K Heron

DATE

DATE

John S Holmes

Nicole D Steinbok

DATE

DATE

Michael A Smuga

Page 1 of 2

P12.9 E76855269310:0T

002-21-ND 02:226 L002-21-ND

REEL: 049296 FRAME: 0423

.

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

•

DATE

•. .

.

Geeven Singh

.

.

í

÷ •

. .

• •

.

.

.

•

JUN 12 2007 13:50

Page 2 of 2

PAGE.02

P.2/4

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, , Alexandra K Heron, John S Holmes, Nicole D Steinbok, Michael A Smuga, Geeven Singh, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "User Experience For Multiple Simultaneous Connections On An Instant Messaging Program " ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/762,614 filed 6/13/2007) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

DATE

DATE

112102

Alexandra K Heron

n S Holmes

Nicole D Steinbok

DATE

Michael A Smuga

Page 1 of 2

JUN 12 2007 15:59

PAGE.02

PATENT REEL: 049296 FRAME: 0425

P.2/5

P.3/5

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

DATE 12/2007

Geeven Singh

JUN 12 2007 15:59

Page 2 of 2

PAGE, Ø3

REEL: 049296 FRAME: 0426

P.1/4

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, , Alexandra K Heron, John S Holmes, Nicole D Steinbok, Michael A Smuga, Geeven Singh, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "User Experience For Multiple Simultaneous Connections On An Instant Messaging Program " ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/762,614 filed 6/13/2007) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

DATE

Alexandra K Heron

John S Holmes

12,2007 DATE

Nicole D Steinbok

DATE

Michael A Smuga

Page 1 of 2

JUN 12 2007 13:50

PAGE.01

P.2/4

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

DATE

Geeven Singh

÷

JUN 12 2007 13:50

Page 2 of 2

PAGE.02

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1–3513US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, , Alexandra K Heron, John S Holmes, Nicole D Steinbok, Michael A Smuga, Geeven Singh, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "User Experience For Multiple Simultaneous Connections On An Instant Messaging Program " ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 22801, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/762,614, filed 6/13/2007) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

Alexandra K Heron

John S Holmes

DATE

Nicole D Steinbok

Michael A Smuga

Page 1 of 2

4259367329

329 . PAGE.04

DATE

P.5/5

MS Docket No. 320213.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-3513US)

Geeven Singh

JUN 13 2007 11:06

RECORDED: 05/28/2019

Page 2 of 2

4259367329 PATENT

PAGE.05

REEL: 049296 FRAME: 0430